502317113 04/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Nesensohn	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tridonic GmbH & CO KG		
Street Address:	Faerbergasse 15		
City:	Dornbirn		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	A-6851		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13820914	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023633490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-363-2620

Email: pricilla@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: The H.T. Than Law Group

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 520

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTL-052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.T. Than
Signature:	/H.T. Than/
Date:	04/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Scan#page1.tif source=Assignment_Scan#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030249 FRAME: 0754 OF \$40.00 13820914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christian Nesensolm, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Austria, residing at Ringsstrasse 45, A-6840 Gotzis Austria, am the inventor of the invention in ENERGY-EFFICIENT LIGHTING SYSTEM for which I have executed at application for a Patent of the United States
 □ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □
and WHEREAS, Tridonic GmbH & COKO, ASSIGNEE, avanized under the laws of Austria and Austria

and WHEREAS, Tridonic GmbH & CO KG, ASSIGNEE, organized under the laws of Austria, and having a place of business at Faerbergasse 15, A-6851 Dornbirn, Austria, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all non-provisionals, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND I HEREBY grant the power to H.T. Than (Reg. No. 38,632), as my attorney, to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Docket No. MTL-052 Sole Assignment

Date 10.04.2013	, 2013	Within Wesenson	LS
		Christian Nesensolu	
Witnessed By:			
Date 10,04.20 B	, 2013	Jate Walge	- The state of the

Docket No. MTL-052 Sole Assignment